
Subject: UNDERGRADUATE ADMISSION PROCESS SCHEDULE- 2025 (FALL) 

 

Event Date Day 

Availability of Undergraduate Prospectus 
Available under “Downloads” at: 

https://admission.uet.edu.pk 

On-line Filling and Submission of Admission Forms Starts 03-06-2025 Tuesday 

Last date of On-Line Submission of Admission Forms 11-07-2025 Friday 

Hafiz-e-Quran Test Reporting Time 10:00 am 15-07-2025 Tuesday 

Sports Test Reporting Time 10:00 am 17-07-2025 Thursday 

Announcement of 1st Merit List (Evening) 18-07-2025 Friday 

Last Date of Depositing Dues and Documents for 1st Merit List 31-07-2025 Thursday 

Announcement of 2nd Merit List (Evening) 01-08-2025 Friday 

Last Date of Depositing Dues and Documents for 2nd Merit List 13-08-2025 Thursday 

Announcement of 3rd Merit List (Evening) 15-08-2025 Friday 

Last Date of Depositing Dues and Documents for 3rd Merit List 21-08-2025 Thursday 

Announcement of 4th Merit List (Evening) 22-08-2025 Friday 

Last Date of Depositing Dues and Documents for 4th Merit List 28-08-2025 Thursday 

Down grading option start date 29-08-2025 Friday 

Down grading option end date 31-08-2025 Sunday 

Announcement of downgrading Merit Lists (Evening) 01-09-2025 Monday 

Announcement of Subsequent Merit Lists (Evening) Every Friday 

Last Date of Depositing Dues and Documents for Corresponding Merit List Following Thursday 

Announcement of Last Merit List 26-09-2025 Friday 

Last Date of Depositing Dues and Documents for Last Merit List 02-10-2025 Thursday 

Walk in Admissions Start (within the minimum merit on first come first basis) 
From 29-09-2025 

to 01-10-2025 
Monday to 
Friday 

Hostel Allotment Starts 07-09-2025 Sunday 

Regular Classes Commence / Allocation of Registration Numbers in Respective 

Departments 
08-09-2025 Monday 
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